
Precinct M
ich

ae
l G

ue
st 

 R
ep

ub
lic

an

Sh
uw

as
ki 

A.
 Y

ou
ng

 D
em

oc
ra

t

Ca
st 

Vo
te

s

Un
de

rvo
te

s

Ov
er

vo
te

s

Ab
se

nt
ee

 V
ot

ing
 Ba

llo
ts 

Ca
st

Ele
cti

on
 D

ay
 V

ot
ing

 Ba
llo

ts 
Ca

st

To
tal

 Ba
llo

ts 
Ca

st

Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Tu
rn

ou
t P

er
ce

nt
ag

e

109 West Pearl 322 150 472 5 2 14 465 479 1,810 26.46%
110 Clear Branch 341 60 401 4 0 9 396 405 1,040 38.94%
111 Cleary 782 73 855 6 0 30 831 861 1,950 44.15%
112 East Steen Creek 914 190 1,104 11 0 84 1,031 1,115 3,058 36.46%
113 Mountain Creek 205 42 247 1 0 8 240 248 2,373 10.45%
114 North Richland 465 149 614 6 0 22 598 620 1,789 34.66%
115 South Richland 814 158 972 3 7 41 941 982 3,138 31.29%
116 Star 571 280 851 15 0 78 788 866 2,093 41.38%
118 West Steen Creek 801 131 932 8 5 59 886 945 2,725 34.68%
119 Briar Hill 449 129 578 10 0 43 545 588 1,445 40.69%
209 Grant's Ferry 1,074 348 1,422 15 2 101 1,338 1,439 3,609 39.87%
212 Fannin 811 140 951 15 0 44 922 966 5,397 17.90%
215 Castlewoods East 1,007 260 1,267 7 1 143 1,132 1,275 3,394 37.57%
216 Castlewoods West 1,190 363 1,553 15 2 173 1,397 1,570 4,312 36.41%
218 Reservoir East 693 139 832 11 0 37 806 843 1,708 49.36%
219 Reservoir West 664 152 816 11 0 40 787 827 2,043 40.48%
220 Northshore 1,213 197 1,410 11 0 94 1,327 1,421 3,013 47.16%
307 Antioch-Mayton 293 31 324 4 0 12 316 328 651 50.38%
308 Johns 296 65 361 1 0 27 335 362 815 44.42%
310 Cato 489 94 583 5 0 31 557 588 1,173 50.13%

State of Mississippi - Rankin County

CONGRESSIONAL AND JUDICIAL ELECTIONS

11/8/2022
Page 1

Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

For US House Of Rep 03 3rd Congressional District - Vote for ONE
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312 Dry Creek 140 114 254 0 0 31 223 254 532 47.74%
318 Puckett 355 55 410 2 1 38 375 413 765 53.99%
321 South Brandon 401 51 452 8 0 23 437 460 1,149 40.03%
323 Greenfield 702 343 1,045 6 1 77 975 1,052 3,144 33.46%
324 Brandon Central 836 133 969 8 0 93 884 977 1,909 51.18%
325 HighlandsPatrick Farms 554 290 844 3 1 90 758 848 2,462 34.44%
329 Brandon City Hall 1,655 489 2,144 11 2 291 1,866 2,157 5,411 39.86%
407 Pisgah 458 121 579 5 0 34 550 584 1,413 41.33%
408 Oakdale 1,166 320 1,486 19 3 142 1,366 1,508 3,574 42.19%
409 Shiloh 108 43 151 2 0 7 146 153 326 46.93%
410 Crossroads 356 18 374 1 0 11 364 375 669 56.05%
411 Leesburg 402 22 424 2 0 28 398 426 873 48.80%
412 North Brandon 1,025 364 1,389 10 0 174 1,225 1,399 3,089 45.29%
413 East Crossgates 1,169 158 1,327 9 1 169 1,168 1,337 2,666 50.15%
414 Pelahatchie 791 165 956 9 1 55 911 966 2,147 44.99%
418 West Crossgates 889 158 1,047 15 1 107 956 1,063 2,307 46.08%
419 Northeast Brandon 1,209 267 1,476 17 1 172 1,322 1,494 2,827 52.85%
506 Flowood Library 1,191 385 1,576 4 0 82 1,498 1,580 4,068 38.84%
508 Eldorado 793 217 1,010 2 0 74 938 1,012 2,468 41.00%
509 Liberty 607 163 770 4 1 67 708 775 2,305 33.62%

State of Mississippi - Rankin County

CONGRESSIONAL AND JUDICIAL ELECTIONS

11/8/2022
Page 2

Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

For US House Of Rep 03 3rd Congressional District - Vote for ONE
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510 Cunningham Heights 279 96 375 2 0 23 354 377 1,048 35.97%
512 Crest Park 485 160 645 2 0 30 617 647 1,813 35.69%
515 South Mclaurin 628 134 762 6 1 45 724 769 2,407 31.95%
516 Springhill 591 51 642 2 2 44 602 646 1,359 47.53%
520 South Pearson 95 320 415 3 1 14 405 419 3,266 12.83%
523 City Hall 461 116 577 5 0 21 561 582 1,941 29.98%
Totals 30,740 7,904 38,644 321 36 3,032 35,969 39,001 103,474 37.69%
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

For US House Of Rep 03 3rd Congressional District - Vote for ONE
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109 West Pearl 387 387 92 0 14 465 479 1,810 26.46%
110 Clear Branch 356 356 49 0 9 396 405 1,040 38.94%
111 Cleary 707 707 154 0 30 831 861 1,950 44.15%
112 East Steen Creek 592 592 523 0 84 1,031 1,115 3,058 36.46%
113 Mountain Creek 211 211 37 0 8 240 248 2,373 10.45%
114 North Richland 515 515 105 0 22 598 620 1,789 34.66%
115 South Richland 838 838 144 0 41 941 982 3,138 31.29%
116 Star 744 744 122 0 78 788 866 2,093 41.38%
118 West Steen Creek 828 828 117 0 59 886 945 2,725 34.68%
119 Briar Hill 497 497 91 0 43 545 588 1,445 40.69%
209 Grant's Ferry 1,214 1,214 224 1 101 1,338 1,439 3,609 39.87%
212 Fannin 819 819 147 0 44 922 966 5,397 17.90%
215 Castlewoods East 1,075 1,075 198 2 143 1,132 1,275 3,394 37.57%
216 Castlewoods West 1,317 1,317 253 0 173 1,397 1,570 4,312 36.41%
218 Reservoir East 686 686 157 0 37 806 843 1,708 49.36%
219 Reservoir West 698 698 129 0 40 787 827 2,043 40.48%
220 Northshore 1,208 1,208 213 0 94 1,327 1,421 3,013 47.16%
307 Antioch-Mayton 284 284 44 0 12 316 328 651 50.38%
308 Johns 314 314 48 0 27 335 362 815 44.42%
310 Cato 514 514 74 0 31 557 588 1,173 50.13%
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39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
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3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Court Of Appeals 03 District 3  Position 2 - Vote for ONE
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312 Dry Creek 194 194 60 0 31 223 254 532 47.74%
318 Puckett 340 340 73 0 38 375 413 765 53.99%
321 South Brandon 395 395 65 0 23 437 460 1,149 40.03%
323 Greenfield 887 887 165 0 77 975 1,052 3,144 33.46%
324 Brandon Central 836 836 141 0 93 884 977 1,909 51.18%
325 HighlandsPatrick Farms 684 684 164 0 90 758 848 2,462 34.44%
329 Brandon City Hall 1,857 1,857 299 1 291 1,866 2,157 5,411 39.86%
407 Pisgah 457 457 127 0 34 550 584 1,413 41.33%
408 Oakdale 1,281 1,281 227 0 142 1,366 1,508 3,574 42.19%
409 Shiloh 126 126 27 0 7 146 153 326 46.93%
410 Crossroads 338 338 37 0 11 364 375 669 56.05%
411 Leesburg 353 353 72 1 28 398 426 873 48.80%
412 North Brandon 1,148 1,148 251 0 174 1,225 1,399 3,089 45.29%
413 East Crossgates 1,151 1,151 186 0 169 1,168 1,337 2,666 50.15%
414 Pelahatchie 834 834 132 0 55 911 966 2,147 44.99%
418 West Crossgates 929 929 133 1 107 956 1,063 2,307 46.08%
419 Northeast Brandon 1,304 1,304 190 0 172 1,322 1,494 2,827 52.85%
506 Flowood Library 1,321 1,321 259 0 82 1,498 1,580 4,068 38.84%
508 Eldorado 862 862 150 0 74 938 1,012 2,468 41.00%
509 Liberty 641 641 133 1 67 708 775 2,305 33.62%

State of Mississippi - Rankin County

CONGRESSIONAL AND JUDICIAL ELECTIONS

11/8/2022
Page 5

Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Court Of Appeals 03 District 3  Position 2 - Vote for ONE
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510 Cunningham Heights 325 325 52 0 23 354 377 1,048 35.97%
512 Crest Park 544 544 102 1 30 617 647 1,813 35.69%
515 South Mclaurin 660 660 109 0 45 724 769 2,407 31.95%
516 Springhill 571 571 75 0 44 602 646 1,359 47.53%
520 South Pearson 287 287 132 0 14 405 419 3,266 12.83%
523 City Hall 500 500 82 0 21 561 582 1,941 29.98%
Totals 32,629 32,629 6,364 8 3,032 35,969 39,001 103,474 37.69%
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CONGRESSIONAL AND JUDICIAL ELECTIONS
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Court Of Appeals 03 District 3  Position 2 - Vote for ONE
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109 West Pearl 390 390 88 1 14 465 479 1,810 26.46%
110 Clear Branch 356 356 49 0 9 396 405 1,040 38.94%
111 Cleary 709 709 152 0 30 831 861 1,950 44.15%
112 East Steen Creek 596 596 519 0 84 1,031 1,115 3,058 36.46%
113 Mountain Creek 213 213 35 0 8 240 248 2,373 10.45%
114 North Richland 519 519 101 0 22 598 620 1,789 34.66%
115 South Richland 848 848 134 0 41 941 982 3,138 31.29%
116 Star 754 754 112 0 78 788 866 2,093 41.38%
118 West Steen Creek 829 829 116 0 59 886 945 2,725 34.68%
119 Briar Hill 496 496 92 0 43 545 588 1,445 40.69%
209 Grant's Ferry 1,211 1,211 228 0 101 1,338 1,439 3,609 39.87%
212 Fannin 831 831 135 0 44 922 966 5,397 17.90%
215 Castlewoods East 1,077 1,077 198 0 143 1,132 1,275 3,394 37.57%
216 Castlewoods West 1,321 1,321 249 0 173 1,397 1,570 4,312 36.41%
218 Reservoir East 680 680 163 0 37 806 843 1,708 49.36%
219 Reservoir West 700 700 127 0 40 787 827 2,043 40.48%
220 Northshore 1,198 1,198 223 0 94 1,327 1,421 3,013 47.16%
307 Antioch-Mayton 287 287 41 0 12 316 328 651 50.38%
308 Johns 318 318 44 0 27 335 362 815 44.42%
310 Cato 518 518 70 0 31 557 588 1,173 50.13%

State of Mississippi - Rankin County

CONGRESSIONAL AND JUDICIAL ELECTIONS

11/8/2022
Page 7

Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Chancery Court 20 Chancery District 20 Place 1 - Vote for ONE
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312 Dry Creek 202 202 52 0 31 223 254 532 47.74%
318 Puckett 346 346 67 0 38 375 413 765 53.99%
321 South Brandon 399 399 60 1 23 437 460 1,149 40.03%
323 Greenfield 902 902 150 0 77 975 1,052 3,144 33.46%
324 Brandon Central 837 837 140 0 93 884 977 1,909 51.18%
325 HighlandsPatrick Farms 693 693 155 0 90 758 848 2,462 34.44%
329 Brandon City Hall 1,884 1,884 273 0 291 1,866 2,157 5,411 39.86%
407 Pisgah 466 466 118 0 34 550 584 1,413 41.33%
408 Oakdale 1,282 1,282 226 0 142 1,366 1,508 3,574 42.19%
409 Shiloh 130 130 23 0 7 146 153 326 46.93%
410 Crossroads 335 335 40 0 11 364 375 669 56.05%
411 Leesburg 355 355 71 0 28 398 426 873 48.80%
412 North Brandon 1,150 1,150 249 0 174 1,225 1,399 3,089 45.29%
413 East Crossgates 1,142 1,142 195 0 169 1,168 1,337 2,666 50.15%
414 Pelahatchie 848 848 117 1 55 911 966 2,147 44.99%
418 West Crossgates 921 921 142 0 107 956 1,063 2,307 46.08%
419 Northeast Brandon 1,307 1,307 185 2 172 1,322 1,494 2,827 52.85%
506 Flowood Library 1,314 1,314 265 1 82 1,498 1,580 4,068 38.84%
508 Eldorado 861 861 151 0 74 938 1,012 2,468 41.00%
509 Liberty 638 638 137 0 67 708 775 2,305 33.62%

State of Mississippi - Rankin County

CONGRESSIONAL AND JUDICIAL ELECTIONS

11/8/2022
Page 8

Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Chancery Court 20 Chancery District 20 Place 1 - Vote for ONE
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510 Cunningham Heights 322 322 55 0 23 354 377 1,048 35.97%
512 Crest Park 540 540 105 2 30 617 647 1,813 35.69%
515 South Mclaurin 672 672 97 0 45 724 769 2,407 31.95%
516 Springhill 575 575 71 0 44 602 646 1,359 47.53%
520 South Pearson 300 300 119 0 14 405 419 3,266 12.83%
523 City Hall 504 504 78 0 21 561 582 1,941 29.98%
Totals 32,776 32,776 6,217 8 3,032 35,969 39,001 103,474 37.69%

State of Mississippi - Rankin County
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11/8/2022
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Chancery Court 20 Chancery District 20 Place 1 - Vote for ONE
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109 West Pearl 380 380 99 0 14 465 479 1,810 26.46%
110 Clear Branch 351 351 54 0 9 396 405 1,040 38.94%
111 Cleary 704 704 157 0 30 831 861 1,950 44.15%
112 East Steen Creek 577 577 538 0 84 1,031 1,115 3,058 36.46%
113 Mountain Creek 211 211 37 0 8 240 248 2,373 10.45%
114 North Richland 514 514 106 0 22 598 620 1,789 34.66%
115 South Richland 835 835 147 0 41 941 982 3,138 31.29%
116 Star 737 737 129 0 78 788 866 2,093 41.38%
118 West Steen Creek 824 824 121 0 59 886 945 2,725 34.68%
119 Briar Hill 491 491 97 0 43 545 588 1,445 40.69%
209 Grant's Ferry 1,225 1,225 214 0 101 1,338 1,439 3,609 39.87%
212 Fannin 822 822 144 0 44 922 966 5,397 17.90%
215 Castlewoods East 1,074 1,074 201 0 143 1,132 1,275 3,394 37.57%
216 Castlewoods West 1,308 1,308 262 0 173 1,397 1,570 4,312 36.41%
218 Reservoir East 670 670 173 0 37 806 843 1,708 49.36%
219 Reservoir West 698 698 128 1 40 787 827 2,043 40.48%
220 Northshore 1,195 1,195 226 0 94 1,327 1,421 3,013 47.16%
307 Antioch-Mayton 277 277 51 0 12 316 328 651 50.38%
308 Johns 306 306 56 0 27 335 362 815 44.42%
310 Cato 504 504 84 0 31 557 588 1,173 50.13%

State of Mississippi - Rankin County

CONGRESSIONAL AND JUDICIAL ELECTIONS

11/8/2022
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Chancery Court 20 Chancery District 20 Place 2 - Vote for ONE
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312 Dry Creek 190 190 64 0 31 223 254 532 47.74%
318 Puckett 335 335 78 0 38 375 413 765 53.99%
321 South Brandon 392 392 68 0 23 437 460 1,149 40.03%
323 Greenfield 889 889 162 1 77 975 1,052 3,144 33.46%
324 Brandon Central 815 815 162 0 93 884 977 1,909 51.18%
325 HighlandsPatrick Farms 673 673 175 0 90 758 848 2,462 34.44%
329 Brandon City Hall 1,844 1,844 312 1 291 1,866 2,157 5,411 39.86%
407 Pisgah 449 449 135 0 34 550 584 1,413 41.33%
408 Oakdale 1,267 1,267 241 0 142 1,366 1,508 3,574 42.19%
409 Shiloh 121 121 32 0 7 146 153 326 46.93%
410 Crossroads 335 335 40 0 11 364 375 669 56.05%
411 Leesburg 350 350 76 0 28 398 426 873 48.80%
412 North Brandon 1,132 1,132 267 0 174 1,225 1,399 3,089 45.29%
413 East Crossgates 1,127 1,127 210 0 169 1,168 1,337 2,666 50.15%
414 Pelahatchie 838 838 128 0 55 911 966 2,147 44.99%
418 West Crossgates 907 907 156 0 107 956 1,063 2,307 46.08%
419 Northeast Brandon 1,290 1,290 202 2 172 1,322 1,494 2,827 52.85%
506 Flowood Library 1,306 1,306 273 1 82 1,498 1,580 4,068 38.84%
508 Eldorado 853 853 159 0 74 938 1,012 2,468 41.00%
509 Liberty 633 633 142 0 67 708 775 2,305 33.62%

State of Mississippi - Rankin County

CONGRESSIONAL AND JUDICIAL ELECTIONS

11/8/2022
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Chancery Court 20 Chancery District 20 Place 2 - Vote for ONE
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510 Cunningham Heights 323 323 54 0 23 354 377 1,048 35.97%
512 Crest Park 525 525 121 1 30 617 647 1,813 35.69%
515 South Mclaurin 663 663 106 0 45 724 769 2,407 31.95%
516 Springhill 564 564 81 1 44 602 646 1,359 47.53%
520 South Pearson 295 295 124 0 14 405 419 3,266 12.83%
523 City Hall 499 499 83 0 21 561 582 1,941 29.98%
Totals 32,318 32,318 6,675 8 3,032 35,969 39,001 103,474 37.69%
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Official Results
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39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Chancery Court 20 Chancery District 20 Place 2 - Vote for ONE
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109 West Pearl 376 376 103 0 14 465 479 1,810 26.46%
110 Clear Branch 349 349 56 0 9 396 405 1,040 38.94%
111 Cleary 702 702 159 0 30 831 861 1,950 44.15%
112 East Steen Creek 569 569 546 0 84 1,031 1,115 3,058 36.46%
113 Mountain Creek 209 209 39 0 8 240 248 2,373 10.45%
114 North Richland 513 513 107 0 22 598 620 1,789 34.66%
115 South Richland 826 826 156 0 41 941 982 3,138 31.29%
116 Star 737 737 129 0 78 788 866 2,093 41.38%
118 West Steen Creek 824 824 121 0 59 886 945 2,725 34.68%
119 Briar Hill 487 487 101 0 43 545 588 1,445 40.69%
209 Grant's Ferry 1,192 1,192 247 0 101 1,338 1,439 3,609 39.87%
212 Fannin 817 817 148 1 44 922 966 5,397 17.90%
215 Castlewoods East 1,075 1,075 200 0 143 1,132 1,275 3,394 37.57%
216 Castlewoods West 1,302 1,302 268 0 173 1,397 1,570 4,312 36.41%
218 Reservoir East 677 677 166 0 37 806 843 1,708 49.36%
219 Reservoir West 696 696 131 0 40 787 827 2,043 40.48%
220 Northshore 1,191 1,191 230 0 94 1,327 1,421 3,013 47.16%
307 Antioch-Mayton 285 285 43 0 12 316 328 651 50.38%
308 Johns 307 307 55 0 27 335 362 815 44.42%
310 Cato 517 517 71 0 31 557 588 1,173 50.13%

State of Mississippi - Rankin County

CONGRESSIONAL AND JUDICIAL ELECTIONS

11/8/2022
Page 13

Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Chancery Court 20 Chancery District 20 Place 3 - Vote for ONE
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312 Dry Creek 192 192 62 0 31 223 254 532 47.74%
318 Puckett 336 336 77 0 38 375 413 765 53.99%
321 South Brandon 389 389 71 0 23 437 460 1,149 40.03%
323 Greenfield 886 886 166 0 77 975 1,052 3,144 33.46%
324 Brandon Central 821 821 156 0 93 884 977 1,909 51.18%
325 HighlandsPatrick Farms 677 677 171 0 90 758 848 2,462 34.44%
329 Brandon City Hall 1,856 1,856 300 1 291 1,866 2,157 5,411 39.86%
407 Pisgah 445 445 139 0 34 550 584 1,413 41.33%
408 Oakdale 1,267 1,267 241 0 142 1,366 1,508 3,574 42.19%
409 Shiloh 125 125 28 0 7 146 153 326 46.93%
410 Crossroads 333 333 42 0 11 364 375 669 56.05%
411 Leesburg 342 342 84 0 28 398 426 873 48.80%
412 North Brandon 1,138 1,138 261 0 174 1,225 1,399 3,089 45.29%
413 East Crossgates 1,133 1,133 204 0 169 1,168 1,337 2,666 50.15%
414 Pelahatchie 841 841 124 1 55 911 966 2,147 44.99%
418 West Crossgates 913 913 150 0 107 956 1,063 2,307 46.08%
419 Northeast Brandon 1,301 1,301 193 0 172 1,322 1,494 2,827 52.85%
506 Flowood Library 1,298 1,298 282 0 82 1,498 1,580 4,068 38.84%
508 Eldorado 842 842 170 0 74 938 1,012 2,468 41.00%
509 Liberty 629 629 146 0 67 708 775 2,305 33.62%

State of Mississippi - Rankin County

CONGRESSIONAL AND JUDICIAL ELECTIONS

11/8/2022
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Chancery Court 20 Chancery District 20 Place 3 - Vote for ONE
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510 Cunningham Heights 326 326 51 0 23 354 377 1,048 35.97%
512 Crest Park 529 529 117 1 30 617 647 1,813 35.69%
515 South Mclaurin 655 655 113 1 45 724 769 2,407 31.95%
516 Springhill 564 564 82 0 44 602 646 1,359 47.53%
520 South Pearson 283 283 136 0 14 405 419 3,266 12.83%
523 City Hall 497 497 85 0 21 561 582 1,941 29.98%
Totals 32,269 32,269 6,727 5 3,032 35,969 39,001 103,474 37.69%

State of Mississippi - Rankin County
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Chancery Court 20 Chancery District 20 Place 3 - Vote for ONE
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109 West Pearl 367 367 111 1 14 465 479 1,810 26.46%
110 Clear Branch 347 347 58 0 9 396 405 1,040 38.94%
111 Cleary 691 691 170 0 30 831 861 1,950 44.15%
112 East Steen Creek 563 563 552 0 84 1,031 1,115 3,058 36.46%
113 Mountain Creek 210 210 38 0 8 240 248 2,373 10.45%
114 North Richland 513 513 107 0 22 598 620 1,789 34.66%
115 South Richland 824 824 158 0 41 941 982 3,138 31.29%
116 Star 728 728 138 0 78 788 866 2,093 41.38%
118 West Steen Creek 822 822 123 0 59 886 945 2,725 34.68%
119 Briar Hill 485 485 103 0 43 545 588 1,445 40.69%
209 Grant's Ferry 1,197 1,197 242 0 101 1,338 1,439 3,609 39.87%
212 Fannin 821 821 145 0 44 922 966 5,397 17.90%
215 Castlewoods East 1,067 1,067 208 0 143 1,132 1,275 3,394 37.57%
216 Castlewoods West 1,303 1,303 266 1 173 1,397 1,570 4,312 36.41%
218 Reservoir East 676 676 167 0 37 806 843 1,708 49.36%
219 Reservoir West 696 696 131 0 40 787 827 2,043 40.48%
220 Northshore 1,192 1,192 229 0 94 1,327 1,421 3,013 47.16%
307 Antioch-Mayton 281 281 47 0 12 316 328 651 50.38%
308 Johns 306 306 56 0 27 335 362 815 44.42%
310 Cato 508 508 80 0 31 557 588 1,173 50.13%

State of Mississippi - Rankin County

CONGRESSIONAL AND JUDICIAL ELECTIONS
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Circuit Court 20 Circuit District 20 Place 1 - Vote for ONE
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312 Dry Creek 187 187 67 0 31 223 254 532 47.74%
318 Puckett 336 336 77 0 38 375 413 765 53.99%
321 South Brandon 391 391 69 0 23 437 460 1,149 40.03%
323 Greenfield 887 887 165 0 77 975 1,052 3,144 33.46%
324 Brandon Central 823 823 154 0 93 884 977 1,909 51.18%
325 HighlandsPatrick Farms 669 669 179 0 90 758 848 2,462 34.44%
329 Brandon City Hall 1,842 1,842 315 0 291 1,866 2,157 5,411 39.86%
407 Pisgah 447 447 137 0 34 550 584 1,413 41.33%
408 Oakdale 1,254 1,254 253 1 142 1,366 1,508 3,574 42.19%
409 Shiloh 123 123 30 0 7 146 153 326 46.93%
410 Crossroads 335 335 40 0 11 364 375 669 56.05%
411 Leesburg 342 342 83 1 28 398 426 873 48.80%
412 North Brandon 1,120 1,120 279 0 174 1,225 1,399 3,089 45.29%
413 East Crossgates 1,129 1,129 207 1 169 1,168 1,337 2,666 50.15%
414 Pelahatchie 829 829 137 0 55 911 966 2,147 44.99%
418 West Crossgates 903 903 160 0 107 956 1,063 2,307 46.08%
419 Northeast Brandon 1,288 1,288 205 1 172 1,322 1,494 2,827 52.85%
506 Flowood Library 1,298 1,298 282 0 82 1,498 1,580 4,068 38.84%
508 Eldorado 838 838 174 0 74 938 1,012 2,468 41.00%
509 Liberty 628 628 146 1 67 708 775 2,305 33.62%

State of Mississippi - Rankin County

CONGRESSIONAL AND JUDICIAL ELECTIONS

11/8/2022
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Circuit Court 20 Circuit District 20 Place 1 - Vote for ONE
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510 Cunningham Heights 321 321 56 0 23 354 377 1,048 35.97%
512 Crest Park 520 520 125 2 30 617 647 1,813 35.69%
515 South Mclaurin 657 657 112 0 45 724 769 2,407 31.95%
516 Springhill 563 563 83 0 44 602 646 1,359 47.53%
520 South Pearson 279 279 138 2 14 405 419 3,266 12.83%
523 City Hall 493 493 89 0 21 561 582 1,941 29.98%
Totals 32,099 32,099 6,891 11 3,032 35,969 39,001 103,474 37.69%

State of Mississippi - Rankin County
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Circuit Court 20 Circuit District 20 Place 1 - Vote for ONE
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109 West Pearl 373 373 105 1 14 465 479 1,810 26.46%
110 Clear Branch 350 350 55 0 9 396 405 1,040 38.94%
111 Cleary 704 704 157 0 30 831 861 1,950 44.15%
112 East Steen Creek 560 560 555 0 84 1,031 1,115 3,058 36.46%
113 Mountain Creek 206 206 42 0 8 240 248 2,373 10.45%
114 North Richland 507 507 113 0 22 598 620 1,789 34.66%
115 South Richland 832 832 150 0 41 941 982 3,138 31.29%
116 Star 730 730 136 0 78 788 866 2,093 41.38%
118 West Steen Creek 817 817 127 1 59 886 945 2,725 34.68%
119 Briar Hill 483 483 105 0 43 545 588 1,445 40.69%
209 Grant's Ferry 1,201 1,201 238 0 101 1,338 1,439 3,609 39.87%
212 Fannin 816 816 150 0 44 922 966 5,397 17.90%
215 Castlewoods East 1,070 1,070 205 0 143 1,132 1,275 3,394 37.57%
216 Castlewoods West 1,297 1,297 272 1 173 1,397 1,570 4,312 36.41%
218 Reservoir East 671 671 172 0 37 806 843 1,708 49.36%
219 Reservoir West 694 694 133 0 40 787 827 2,043 40.48%
220 Northshore 1,193 1,193 228 0 94 1,327 1,421 3,013 47.16%
307 Antioch-Mayton 279 279 49 0 12 316 328 651 50.38%
308 Johns 304 304 58 0 27 335 362 815 44.42%
310 Cato 511 511 77 0 31 557 588 1,173 50.13%

State of Mississippi - Rankin County
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Circuit Court 20 Circuit District 20 Place 2 - Vote for ONE



Precinct St
ev

e S
. R

at
cli

ff

Ca
st 

Vo
te

s

Un
de

rvo
te

s

Ov
er

vo
te

s

Ab
se

nt
ee

 V
ot

ing
 Ba

llo
ts 

Ca
st

Ele
cti

on
 D

ay
 V

ot
ing

 Ba
llo

ts 
Ca

st

To
tal

 Ba
llo

ts 
Ca

st

Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Tu
rn

ou
t P

er
ce

nt
ag

e

312 Dry Creek 188 188 66 0 31 223 254 532 47.74%
318 Puckett 337 337 76 0 38 375 413 765 53.99%
321 South Brandon 385 385 75 0 23 437 460 1,149 40.03%
323 Greenfield 879 879 172 1 77 975 1,052 3,144 33.46%
324 Brandon Central 809 809 168 0 93 884 977 1,909 51.18%
325 HighlandsPatrick Farms 664 664 184 0 90 758 848 2,462 34.44%
329 Brandon City Hall 1,826 1,826 331 0 291 1,866 2,157 5,411 39.86%
407 Pisgah 445 445 139 0 34 550 584 1,413 41.33%
408 Oakdale 1,260 1,260 248 0 142 1,366 1,508 3,574 42.19%
409 Shiloh 120 120 32 1 7 146 153 326 46.93%
410 Crossroads 331 331 43 1 11 364 375 669 56.05%
411 Leesburg 344 344 82 0 28 398 426 873 48.80%
412 North Brandon 1,118 1,118 281 0 174 1,225 1,399 3,089 45.29%
413 East Crossgates 1,127 1,127 210 0 169 1,168 1,337 2,666 50.15%
414 Pelahatchie 837 837 129 0 55 911 966 2,147 44.99%
418 West Crossgates 902 902 160 1 107 956 1,063 2,307 46.08%
419 Northeast Brandon 1,289 1,289 205 0 172 1,322 1,494 2,827 52.85%
506 Flowood Library 1,305 1,305 275 0 82 1,498 1,580 4,068 38.84%
508 Eldorado 849 849 163 0 74 938 1,012 2,468 41.00%
509 Liberty 631 631 143 1 67 708 775 2,305 33.62%

State of Mississippi - Rankin County

CONGRESSIONAL AND JUDICIAL ELECTIONS
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Circuit Court 20 Circuit District 20 Place 2 - Vote for ONE
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510 Cunningham Heights 322 322 55 0 23 354 377 1,048 35.97%
512 Crest Park 531 531 115 1 30 617 647 1,813 35.69%
515 South Mclaurin 661 661 108 0 45 724 769 2,407 31.95%
516 Springhill 562 562 83 1 44 602 646 1,359 47.53%
520 South Pearson 285 285 133 1 14 405 419 3,266 12.83%
523 City Hall 496 496 86 0 21 561 582 1,941 29.98%
Totals 32,101 32,101 6,889 11 3,032 35,969 39,001 103,474 37.69%

State of Mississippi - Rankin County
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Circuit Court 20 Circuit District 20 Place 2 - Vote for ONE
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109 West Pearl 373 373 106 0 14 465 479 1,810 26.46%
110 Clear Branch 348 348 57 0 9 396 405 1,040 38.94%
111 Cleary 694 694 167 0 30 831 861 1,950 44.15%
112 East Steen Creek 561 561 554 0 84 1,031 1,115 3,058 36.46%
113 Mountain Creek 208 208 40 0 8 240 248 2,373 10.45%
114 North Richland 508 508 112 0 22 598 620 1,789 34.66%
115 South Richland 828 828 154 0 41 941 982 3,138 31.29%
116 Star 724 724 142 0 78 788 866 2,093 41.38%
118 West Steen Creek 817 817 128 0 59 886 945 2,725 34.68%
119 Briar Hill 483 483 105 0 43 545 588 1,445 40.69%
209 Grant's Ferry 1,196 1,196 243 0 101 1,338 1,439 3,609 39.87%
212 Fannin 820 820 146 0 44 922 966 5,397 17.90%
215 Castlewoods East 1,057 1,057 218 0 143 1,132 1,275 3,394 37.57%
216 Castlewoods West 1,296 1,296 272 2 173 1,397 1,570 4,312 36.41%
218 Reservoir East 669 669 174 0 37 806 843 1,708 49.36%
219 Reservoir West 689 689 138 0 40 787 827 2,043 40.48%
220 Northshore 1,184 1,184 235 2 94 1,327 1,421 3,013 47.16%
307 Antioch-Mayton 279 279 49 0 12 316 328 651 50.38%
308 Johns 305 305 57 0 27 335 362 815 44.42%
310 Cato 507 507 81 0 31 557 588 1,173 50.13%
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Circuit Court 20 Circuit District 20 Place 3 - Vote for ONE
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312 Dry Creek 186 186 68 0 31 223 254 532 47.74%
318 Puckett 331 331 82 0 38 375 413 765 53.99%
321 South Brandon 385 385 75 0 23 437 460 1,149 40.03%
323 Greenfield 885 885 167 0 77 975 1,052 3,144 33.46%
324 Brandon Central 814 814 163 0 93 884 977 1,909 51.18%
325 HighlandsPatrick Farms 661 661 187 0 90 758 848 2,462 34.44%
329 Brandon City Hall 1,825 1,825 332 0 291 1,866 2,157 5,411 39.86%
407 Pisgah 444 444 140 0 34 550 584 1,413 41.33%
408 Oakdale 1,262 1,262 246 0 142 1,366 1,508 3,574 42.19%
409 Shiloh 120 120 33 0 7 146 153 326 46.93%
410 Crossroads 333 333 42 0 11 364 375 669 56.05%
411 Leesburg 344 344 82 0 28 398 426 873 48.80%
412 North Brandon 1,118 1,118 281 0 174 1,225 1,399 3,089 45.29%
413 East Crossgates 1,126 1,126 210 1 169 1,168 1,337 2,666 50.15%
414 Pelahatchie 829 829 137 0 55 911 966 2,147 44.99%
418 West Crossgates 905 905 157 1 107 956 1,063 2,307 46.08%
419 Northeast Brandon 1,285 1,285 208 1 172 1,322 1,494 2,827 52.85%
506 Flowood Library 1,287 1,287 292 1 82 1,498 1,580 4,068 38.84%
508 Eldorado 841 841 171 0 74 938 1,012 2,468 41.00%
509 Liberty 626 626 148 1 67 708 775 2,305 33.62%

State of Mississippi - Rankin County
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Circuit Court 20 Circuit District 20 Place 3 - Vote for ONE
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510 Cunningham Heights 320 320 57 0 23 354 377 1,048 35.97%
512 Crest Park 519 519 126 2 30 617 647 1,813 35.69%
515 South Mclaurin 657 657 112 0 45 724 769 2,407 31.95%
516 Springhill 564 564 82 0 44 602 646 1,359 47.53%
520 South Pearson 277 277 142 0 14 405 419 3,266 12.83%
523 City Hall 494 494 88 0 21 561 582 1,941 29.98%
Totals 31,984 31,984 7,006 11 3,032 35,969 39,001 103,474 37.69%
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Circuit Court 20 Circuit District 20 Place 3 - Vote for ONE
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109 West Pearl 380 380 99 0 14 465 479 1,810 26.46%
110 Clear Branch 360 360 45 0 9 396 405 1,040 38.94%
111 Cleary 710 710 151 0 30 831 861 1,950 44.15%
112 East Steen Creek 586 586 529 0 84 1,031 1,115 3,058 36.46%
113 Mountain Creek 212 212 36 0 8 240 248 2,373 10.45%
114 North Richland 523 523 97 0 22 598 620 1,789 34.66%
115 South Richland 842 842 140 0 41 941 982 3,138 31.29%
116 Star 743 743 123 0 78 788 866 2,093 41.38%
118 West Steen Creek 823 823 122 0 59 886 945 2,725 34.68%
119 Briar Hill 490 490 97 1 43 545 588 1,445 40.69%
209 Grant's Ferry 1,209 1,209 230 0 101 1,338 1,439 3,609 39.87%
212 Fannin 827 827 139 0 44 922 966 5,397 17.90%
215 Castlewoods East 1,074 1,074 201 0 143 1,132 1,275 3,394 37.57%
216 Castlewoods West 1,324 1,324 245 1 173 1,397 1,570 4,312 36.41%
218 Reservoir East 677 677 166 0 37 806 843 1,708 49.36%
219 Reservoir West 699 699 128 0 40 787 827 2,043 40.48%
220 Northshore 1,193 1,193 228 0 94 1,327 1,421 3,013 47.16%
307 Antioch-Mayton 284 284 44 0 12 316 328 651 50.38%
308 Johns 326 326 36 0 27 335 362 815 44.42%
310 Cato 521 521 67 0 31 557 588 1,173 50.13%
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Rankin County Court Judge - Place 1 - Vote for ONE
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312 Dry Creek 199 199 55 0 31 223 254 532 47.74%
318 Puckett 356 356 57 0 38 375 413 765 53.99%
321 South Brandon 399 399 61 0 23 437 460 1,149 40.03%
323 Greenfield 900 900 152 0 77 975 1,052 3,144 33.46%
324 Brandon Central 842 842 134 1 93 884 977 1,909 51.18%
325 HighlandsPatrick Farms 689 689 159 0 90 758 848 2,462 34.44%
329 Brandon City Hall 1,874 1,874 282 1 291 1,866 2,157 5,411 39.86%
407 Pisgah 457 457 127 0 34 550 584 1,413 41.33%
408 Oakdale 1,285 1,285 223 0 142 1,366 1,508 3,574 42.19%
409 Shiloh 125 125 28 0 7 146 153 326 46.93%
410 Crossroads 338 338 37 0 11 364 375 669 56.05%
411 Leesburg 356 356 70 0 28 398 426 873 48.80%
412 North Brandon 1,150 1,150 249 0 174 1,225 1,399 3,089 45.29%
413 East Crossgates 1,149 1,149 188 0 169 1,168 1,337 2,666 50.15%
414 Pelahatchie 852 852 114 0 55 911 966 2,147 44.99%
418 West Crossgates 915 915 148 0 107 956 1,063 2,307 46.08%
419 Northeast Brandon 1,328 1,328 166 0 172 1,322 1,494 2,827 52.85%
506 Flowood Library 1,302 1,302 278 0 82 1,498 1,580 4,068 38.84%
508 Eldorado 855 855 157 0 74 938 1,012 2,468 41.00%
509 Liberty 642 642 132 1 67 708 775 2,305 33.62%
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Rankin County Court Judge - Place 1 - Vote for ONE
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510 Cunningham Heights 326 326 51 0 23 354 377 1,048 35.97%
512 Crest Park 534 534 112 1 30 617 647 1,813 35.69%
515 South Mclaurin 671 671 98 0 45 724 769 2,407 31.95%
516 Springhill 572 572 74 0 44 602 646 1,359 47.53%
520 South Pearson 296 296 123 0 14 405 419 3,266 12.83%
523 City Hall 498 498 84 0 21 561 582 1,941 29.98%
Totals 32,713 32,713 6,282 6 3,032 35,969 39,001 103,474 37.69%
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Rankin County Court Judge - Place 1 - Vote for ONE
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109 West Pearl 380 380 99 0 14 465 479 1,810 26.46%
110 Clear Branch 355 355 50 0 9 396 405 1,040 38.94%
111 Cleary 706 706 155 0 30 831 861 1,950 44.15%
112 East Steen Creek 585 585 530 0 84 1,031 1,115 3,058 36.46%
113 Mountain Creek 212 212 36 0 8 240 248 2,373 10.45%
114 North Richland 529 529 91 0 22 598 620 1,789 34.66%
115 South Richland 849 849 133 0 41 941 982 3,138 31.29%
116 Star 736 736 129 1 78 788 866 2,093 41.38%
118 West Steen Creek 829 829 116 0 59 886 945 2,725 34.68%
119 Briar Hill 490 490 98 0 43 545 588 1,445 40.69%
209 Grant's Ferry 1,204 1,204 235 0 101 1,338 1,439 3,609 39.87%
212 Fannin 821 821 145 0 44 922 966 5,397 17.90%
215 Castlewoods East 1,071 1,071 203 1 143 1,132 1,275 3,394 37.57%
216 Castlewoods West 1,309 1,309 260 1 173 1,397 1,570 4,312 36.41%
218 Reservoir East 679 679 164 0 37 806 843 1,708 49.36%
219 Reservoir West 697 697 130 0 40 787 827 2,043 40.48%
220 Northshore 1,190 1,190 231 0 94 1,327 1,421 3,013 47.16%
307 Antioch-Mayton 285 285 43 0 12 316 328 651 50.38%
308 Johns 318 318 44 0 27 335 362 815 44.42%
310 Cato 517 517 71 0 31 557 588 1,173 50.13%
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Rankin County Court Judge - Place 2 - Vote for ONE
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312 Dry Creek 189 189 65 0 31 223 254 532 47.74%
318 Puckett 336 336 77 0 38 375 413 765 53.99%
321 South Brandon 388 388 72 0 23 437 460 1,149 40.03%
323 Greenfield 888 888 164 0 77 975 1,052 3,144 33.46%
324 Brandon Central 836 836 141 0 93 884 977 1,909 51.18%
325 HighlandsPatrick Farms 684 684 164 0 90 758 848 2,462 34.44%
329 Brandon City Hall 1,860 1,860 295 2 291 1,866 2,157 5,411 39.86%
407 Pisgah 444 444 140 0 34 550 584 1,413 41.33%
408 Oakdale 1,267 1,267 240 1 142 1,366 1,508 3,574 42.19%
409 Shiloh 123 123 30 0 7 146 153 326 46.93%
410 Crossroads 338 338 37 0 11 364 375 669 56.05%
411 Leesburg 348 348 78 0 28 398 426 873 48.80%
412 North Brandon 1,144 1,144 255 0 174 1,225 1,399 3,089 45.29%
413 East Crossgates 1,131 1,131 206 0 169 1,168 1,337 2,666 50.15%
414 Pelahatchie 846 846 120 0 55 911 966 2,147 44.99%
418 West Crossgates 911 911 152 0 107 956 1,063 2,307 46.08%
419 Northeast Brandon 1,293 1,293 200 1 172 1,322 1,494 2,827 52.85%
506 Flowood Library 1,300 1,300 280 0 82 1,498 1,580 4,068 38.84%
508 Eldorado 849 849 163 0 74 938 1,012 2,468 41.00%
509 Liberty 641 641 134 0 67 708 775 2,305 33.62%
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Rankin County Court Judge - Place 2 - Vote for ONE
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510 Cunningham Heights 327 327 50 0 23 354 377 1,048 35.97%
512 Crest Park 531 531 115 1 30 617 647 1,813 35.69%
515 South Mclaurin 660 660 109 0 45 724 769 2,407 31.95%
516 Springhill 572 572 74 0 44 602 646 1,359 47.53%
520 South Pearson 304 304 115 0 14 405 419 3,266 12.83%
523 City Hall 492 492 90 0 21 561 582 1,941 29.98%
Totals 32,464 32,464 6,529 8 3,032 35,969 39,001 103,474 37.69%
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Rankin County Court Judge - Place 2 - Vote for ONE
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109 West Pearl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,810 0.00%
110 Clear Branch 350 350 55 0 9 396 405 1,040 38.94%
111 Cleary 710 710 151 0 30 831 861 1,950 44.15%
112 East Steen Creek 577 577 538 0 84 1,031 1,115 3,058 36.46%
113 Mountain Creek 213 213 32 0 8 237 245 584 41.95%
114 North Richland 502 502 117 0 22 597 619 1,789 34.60%
115 South Richland 830 830 152 0 41 941 982 3,138 31.29%
116 Star 24 24 3 0 7 20 27 2,093 1.29%
118 West Steen Creek 830 830 115 0 59 886 945 2,725 34.68%
325 HighlandsPatrick Farms 525 525 123 0 56 592 648 2,462 26.32%
520 South Pearson 5 5 0 0 2 3 5 1,325 0.38%
Totals 4,566 4,566 1,286 0 318 5,534 5,852 21,974 26.63%
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

For School Board, District 1 School Board, District 1 - Vote for ONE
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113 Mountain Creek 0 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 1,789 0.17%
116 Star 375 446 821 18 0 71 768 839 0 0.00%
119 Briar Hill 260 296 556 32 0 43 545 588 1,445 40.69%
307 Antioch-Mayton 41 94 135 10 0 6 139 145 643 22.55%
308 Johns 40 37 77 10 0 8 79 87 815 10.67%
310 Cato 192 360 552 36 0 31 557 588 1,173 50.13%
312 Dry Creek 137 114 251 3 0 31 223 254 532 47.74%
318 Puckett 120 271 391 22 0 38 375 413 765 53.99%
321 South Brandon 139 288 427 32 1 23 437 460 1,149 40.03%
323 Greenfield 433 479 912 74 1 62 925 987 3,144 31.39%
325 HighlandsPatrick Farms 93 84 177 23 0 34 166 200 0 0.00%
329 Brandon City Hall 532 919 1,451 133 4 177 1,411 1,588 5,411 29.35%
Totals 2,362 3,391 5,753 393 6 524 5,628 6,152 16,866 36.48%
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

For School Board, District 2 School Board District 2 - Vote for ONE
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209 Grant's Ferry 538 818 1,356 81 2 101 1,338 1,439 3,609 39.87%
212 Fannin 72 260 332 15 0 18 329 347 2,003 17.32%
215 Castlewoods East 445 751 1,196 75 4 143 1,132 1,275 3,394 37.57%
216 Castlewoods West 180 203 383 32 3 57 361 418 4,312 9.69%
218 Reservoir East 352 443 795 48 0 37 806 843 1,708 49.36%
219 Reservoir West 395 358 753 72 2 40 787 827 2,043 40.48%
220 Northshore 301 1,021 1,322 95 4 94 1,327 1,421 3,013 47.16%
408 Oakdale 289 369 658 41 1 69 631 700 3,574 19.59%
Totals 2,572 4,223 6,795 459 16 559 6,711 7,270 23,656 30.73%
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022

SPECIAL ELECTION For School Board, District 4 School Board, District 4 - Vote for ONE



*** End of report ***
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Official Results
Registered Voters

39001 of 103474 = 37.69%

Precincts Reporting
46 of 46 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Election

Run Time
Run Date

3:19 PM
11/16/2022
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